Water and Sewer Access Fee Schedule				
Residential				
Development Type	Fee Amount	Fee Calculation		
Single-Family Residential	\$1,811.93/house	houses X \$ 1811.93 =		
Mobile Home Park	\$1698.68/space	spaces X \$1698.68 =		
Hotel/Motel	\$566.23/room	rooms X \$566.23 =		
Apartments and Condominiums	\$1,811.93/unit	units X \$ 1,811.93		
Nursing Home	\$707.78/bed	beds X \$ 707.78 =		
	PLUS	PLUS		
	\$141.56/employee	employees X \$141.56 =		
	Non-Residential			
Development Type	Fee Amount	Fee Calculation		
Auditorium, Assembly Hall/Convention Center	\$56.62/ person	persons X \$56.62 =		
Barber Shop/Beauty Shop	\$305.76/ chair	chairs X \$305.76 =		
	PLUS \$1885.54/ chair with sink	PLUS chair w/sink X \$1885.54 =		
Bar/Tavern	\$283.11/ seat	chair w/shik x \$1885.54 = seats X \$283.11 =		
Bai / Taverii	PLUS	PLUS		
	\$141.56/ employee	employees X \$141.56 =		
Bowling Alley	\$707.78/ lane	lanes X \$707.78 =		
	PLUS	PLUS		
Constato de	\$141.56/ employee	employees X \$141.56 =		
Car Wash (Self Service w/ wand)	\$2355.51/ bay	bays X \$2355.51 =		
Car Wash (Automatic)	\$23555.08/ unit	units X \$23555.08 =		
Church	\$141.56/ seat	seats X \$141.56=		
Convenience Store	\$566.23/1000 SF	SF X \$566.23)/1000 =		
Coin Laundries	\$1,189.08/ machine	machines X \$1189.08 =		
Garage	\$566.23/1000 SF	SF X \$566.23)/1000 =		
Hospital	\$1132.46/bed	beds X \$1132.46 =		
Office	\$990.90/1000 SF	SF X \$990.90)/1000 =		
Office/Warehouse	\$990.90/1000 SF(office) <i>PLUS</i>	SF X \$990.90)/1000 = PLUS		
	\$141.56/1000 SF (warehouse)	SF X \$141.56)/1000 =		
Restaurant (Full Service)	\$254.80/seat PLUS	seats X \$254.80 = PLUS		
	\$141.56/employee <i>PLUS</i>	employees X \$141.56 = PLUS		
	\$56.62/seat(if garbage disposal)	seats X \$56.62 =		
Restaurant (Fast Food)	\$126.84/seat PLUS	seats X \$126.84 = PLUS		
	\$141.56/employee	employees X \$141.56 =		
Restaurant (Deli)	\$126.84/seat	seats X \$126.84 =		

Non-Residential (continued)				
Development Type	Fee Amount	Fee Calculation		
Restaurant (Sandwich Shop)	\$90.60/seat	seats X \$90.60 =		
Retail	\$566.23/1000 SF	SF X \$566.23)/1000 =		
Schools	\$67.95/student	students X \$67.95 =		
(if cafeteria)	PLUS	PLUS		
	\$22.65/student	students X \$22.65 =		
(if garbage disposal)	PLUS	PLUS		
	\$5.66/student	students X \$5.66 =		
(if gymnasium)	PLUS	PLUS		
	\$22.65/student	students X \$22.65 =		
Service Station	\$141.56/ employee	employees X \$141.56 =		
Theater (Regular)	\$28.31/seat	seats X \$28.31 =		
Theater (Drive-In)	\$45.30/car space	car space X \$45.30 =		
Veterinarian	\$990.90/1000 SF	SF X \$990.90)/1000 =		
Warehouse	\$141.56/1000 SF	SF X \$141.56)/1000 =		
Manufacturing		Call (404) 371-4918		

FOG Fee Schedule				
Inceptor Size	Installation Location	Fee Amount		
Up to 300 Pounds	Inside of Building	\$250.00		
1000 Gallons and Up	Outside of Building	\$325.00		
Service		Cost		
FOG Evaluation		\$125.00		

Planning Fee Schedule			
Rezoning			
Permit Application Type	Fee Amount		
Residential	\$500		
Multifamily	\$750		
Non-Residential	\$750		
Variances	\$300		
Zoning Certification	\$30		
Minor Modification	\$250		
Major Modification	\$250		
SLUPS	\$400		
GIS Maps > 11x17	\$5		